LOUISIANA FOSTER CARE RATES

EFFECTIVE MAY 2009

Based on a 30 day month
	AGE
	ROOM AND BOARD
	DIAPERS/FORMULA
	CLOTHING
	MONTHLY ALLOWANCE
	PERSONAL ITEMS /GIFTS


	0-2
	$313.77
	$61.50
	$61.50
	$9.72
	$15.37/$5.54

	2-5
	$314.76
	
	$61.50
	$9.93
	$15.38/5.53

	6-12
	$324.47
	
	$73.80
	$29.62
	$15.37/5.54

	13 +
	$351.00
	
	$80.38
	$$46.70
	$16.33/6.28


DAILY RATES:

0-2 $15.58

2-5 $13.57

6-12 $14.96
13 +

$l6.70

AVERAGE MONTHLY RATES

0-2 $467.40

2-5 $$407.10

6-12 $448.80

13 +

$501.10

NOTE:  Monthly rates are made to foster parents and relatives whose homes are certified and are intended to help meet the daily needs of the child for shelter, food clothing, allowance and incidental expenses.  The rates shall not be used by foster parents or relatives for expenditures that are not part of the needs of the child.

